

**SENATE AMENDMENT 3,
TO 1999 SENATE BILL 357**

February 8, 2000 – Offered by Senators BURKE and CHVALA.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 38, line 11: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by
3 \$287,300 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000–01 by \$1,300 to
4 decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

5 **2.** Page 58, line 5: delete lines 5 to 11.

6 **3.** Page 59, line 3: delete lines 3 to 25.

7 **4.** Page 60, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.

8 **5.** Page 60, line 14: delete “under s. 46.40 (2g)” and substitute “from the
9 appropriations under s. 20.435 (7) (ba) and (bb)”.

10 **6.** Page 60, line 21: delete “under s. 46.40 (2g)” and substitute “from the
11 appropriations under s. 20.435 (7) (ba) and (bb)”.

12 **7.** Page 63, line 23: delete “(2)” and substitute “(1)”.

1 **8.** Page 170, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.

2 **9.** Page 170, line 14: delete that line and substitute:

3 “a. For 2000: \$.0104712 per unit sold after the effective date of this subd. 1. a.
4 [revisor inserts date].”.

5 **10.** Page 170, line 15: delete “c.” and substitute “b.”.

6 **11.** Page 170, line 16: delete “d.” and substitute “c.”.

7 **12.** Page 170, line 17: delete “e.” and substitute “d.”.

8 **13.** Page 296, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute “3., 46.22 (1) (e)
9 3. c. and 301.26”.

10 **14.** Page 297, line 1: delete that line.

11 **15.** Page 297, line 2: delete “(a) The” and substitute:

12 “(1) COMMUNITY AIDS. The”.

13 **16.** Page 297, line 4: delete “, (3)”.

14 **17.** Page 297, line 5: delete that line and substitute “(1), (2), (4) and (9) of the
15 statutes”.

16 **18.** Page 297, line 6: delete “statute first apply” and substitute “first applies”.

17 **19.** Page 297, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9.

18 **20.** Page 299, line 16: delete that line.

19 **21.** Page 299, line 17: delete “(a) The” and substitute:

20 “(1) COMMUNITY AIDS. The”.

21 **22.** Page 299, line 19: delete “, (3)”.

22 **23.** Page 299, line 20: delete that line and substitute “(1), (2), (4) and (9) of the”.

